AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:57:01
FIRMS REPORTING:   201   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   4,764   -2,952   -38 %   6.92 %   -356 bp

   +200 bp   5,790   -1,926   -25 %   8.22 %   -226 bp

   +100 bp   6,788   -928   -12 %   9.42 %   -106 bp

   0 bp   7,716   10.48 %

   -100 bp   8,439   723   +9 %   11.26 %   +78 bp

   -200 bp   8,725   1,009   +13 %   11.50 %   +102 bp

   -300 bp   8,826   1,110   +14 %   11.52 %   +104 bp

   03/31/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.48 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   8.22 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   226 bp

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:57:01
FIRMS REPORTING:   201   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   11,360   11,191   10,889   10,400   9,854   9,319   8,817   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   2,164   2,127   2,061   1,962   1,855   1,750   1,653   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,319   7,208   7,039   6,815   6,573   6,330   6,096   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   3,955   3,899   3,823   3,719   3,605   3,489   3,374   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   746   743   741   736   728   717   702   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   6,625   6,584   6,538   6,469   6,368   6,235   6,074   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   6,200   6,081   5,938   5,766   5,571   5,365   5,153   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   324   322   319   316   313   310   307   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   850   840   828   815   799   780   759   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   446   442   437   433   429   425   421   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   1,558   1,548   1,538   1,528   1,519   1,509   1,499   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   630   609   590   571   554   537   520   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   1,780   1,715   1,654   1,597   1,544   1,494   1,447   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,679   2,676   2,672   2,668   2,664   2,661   2,657   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,566   1,534   1,504   1,475   1,448   1,422   1,398   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,231   1,229   1,228   1,226   1,225   1,224   1,223   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   999   977   956   936   917   899   881   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   90   88   87   85   84   83   81   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   294   294   294   294   294   294   294   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   14   14   14   14   14   14   14   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   25   37   53   67   78   88   96   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -1   0   2   2   2   2   2   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   50,854   50,157   49,200   47,891   46,433   44,941   43,463   -

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:57:01
FIRMS REPORTING:   201   EDIT:07/12/2000
CYCLE: MAR 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,335   1,333   1,330   1,328   1,327   1,325   1,323   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,318   1,276   1,235   1,198   1,162   1,128   1,096   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   482   481   480   479   479   478   477   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   5,674   5,574   5,477   5,384   5,294   5,207   5,123   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -96   -94   -93   -91   -90   -89   -87   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   59   59   59   59   59   59   59   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   8,772   8,628   8,490   8,357   8,230   8,108   7,991   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   1,977   1,977   1,977   1,977   1,977   1,977   1,977   -